	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6/23,		SHEET
(((H98000011629 6)))		
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694	ACCT#: 072450003255 FAX #: (305)541-3770
NAME :	: WEST KENDALL CENTER FOR MUSIC, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH98000011629 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES5 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE., \$122.50	
NOTE :	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL	OVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **		

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Help F1 Option Menu F2

ŧ

,*`

NUM CAPS Connect: 00:07:52

86 JUN 23 PH 2: 07 FILED

100-53-1038 13:55

.

ne 6/23/98

EMPIRE CORP



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 23, 1998

EMPIRE

,

SUBJECT: WEST KENDALL CENTER FOR MUSIC, INC. REF: W98000014370

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The electronically submitted document must also include the preparer's Florida Bar membership number in the lower left hand corner of the document if the preparer is a member of the Florida Bar.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: E98000011629 Letter Number: 498A00034483

H98000011629

t

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

98 JUN 23 PM 2: 07

WEST KENDALL CENTER FOR MUSIC, INC.

ÖF

I.

NAME.

The name of the corporation shall be West Kendall Center For Music, Inc.

II.

DURATION

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

III.

PURPOSES

The purposes for which the corporation is initially organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

IV.

SHARES OF STOCK

The corporation shall have authority to issue One hundred (100) shares of common stock having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00).

Prepared by: Garry J. Alhalel, Esq. Garry J. Alhalel, P.A. 25 S.E. 2nd Avenue FRN-16631(Suite 1045, Ingraham Building Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 374-8197

H98000011629

30/20 d 02/20 b 02/00

EMPIRE CORP

H98000011629

, *

٧.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the corporation's initial principal office is:

c/o Garry J. Alhalel, P.A. 25 S.E. 2nd Avenue Suite 1045 Miami, Florida 33131

VI.

DIRECTORS ·

The corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be less than ONE. The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are:

> Robert M. Abramson c/o Garry J. Alhalel, P.A. 25 S.E. 2nd Avenue Suite 1045 Miami, Florida 33131

VII.

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Robert M. Abramson c/o Garry J. Alhalel, P.A. 25 S.E. 2nd Avenue Suite 1045 Miami, Florida 33131

H98000011629

101AL P.06

H98000011629

VIII.

REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is the designation of the Registered Agent on whom service of process may be made:

> Garry J. Alhalel, Esq. Florida Bar No. 1663111 25 S.E. 2nd Avenue Suite 1045 Miami, Florida 33131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20 day of June, 1998. ROBERT M. ABLAMSON STATE OF FLORIDA }

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared ROBERT M. ABRAMSON having been duly sworn upon cath deposes and says that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid this 23 day of June, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

H98000011629

302 247 3110 b. 06/06

H98000011629

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the designation as registered agent of WEST KENDALL CENTER FOR MUSIC, INC. as set forth in

Article VIII of the Articles of Incorporation. 23rd juw0 Dated this day of 🔨 19 J. ALHALEL CARRY

FILED 98 JUN 23 PN 2: 0 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEF FLORING

H98000011629